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9Hr Decembher 2019

| School Shows fifterschool Clubs
DC(CQS fO“ 900“ DlQ\‘g P2 - P4 Christmas Show All afterschool clubs are finished

Monday 9th Dec at 7pm until after Chns’rmc:s with exception of the
Mon 9th Dec P2 - P4 Christmas Show 7pm / Tues 10th Dec 1.15pm Tuesday 10th Dec 1:15pm P1 & P2 afterschools club
Wed 11th Dec  Christmas Dinner Canteen £2.60 Children Monday tickets now sold out
Thur 12th Dec  School Closed Election Day

Nursery & P1
Friday 13th December
Nursery 12pm

Fri 13th Dec Nursery Naftivity 12om -P1 Nativity 1:15pm
Tues 17th Dec Christmas Carol Service 11:00am
Fri 20th Dec Christmas Break

Tues 7th Jan Flu Vaccine P1 1:15pm R- w

Fri 7th Jan Nur / P1 Admissions 30th Jan leettg hee' .

Fri 31st Jan Grandparents Mass 10:00am Thank you for such a \ ")

Mon 3rd Feb School Photographs - _ : (= |

Tues 25th Feb  Confirmation 5:00pm | — 8|ectloN Dqg SU;Z?,?LL;L;??Q; gllft?; . "

>at efh Jun Fik3 SR EHEUOR 1 2 Reminder that the school is community. Thank you to all E—
closed on Election Day who contributed.

12th December 2019

Llumen Christi | | Santq Visit
men ¢ Christmgs Dinner

+ OngmVe CO“QQQ Christmas Dinner will be served

- in the canteen on Wednesday 11th
Both Lumen Christi & Oakgrove College | iRl Y

will visit our P7 students this week 1o talk £5 40
about their schools and what they have to '
- offer.

Santa’s Grotto photos will be
distributed to children
in the week ahead
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P7 Girls & Mary's

Our P7 Girls will visit St
Mary's College on Friday
13th December at 12pm

This Weeks NQNS for their Onwglkghhég’rmos Craft

Breakfast Club, Accelerated Reader/Mathletics and P1/2 After-School Clubs each day
Mon. 2 December Music Tuition — Brass and Woodwind

1.30 p.m. Oakgrove College visit P7

1.45 p.m. P2-P4 show performing for P5, 6 & 7

3.05 - 4.00 p.m. First Aid
7.00 p.m. Pg-lgl Cl:fris’rrlnc:s Show OpeN Afte“NOON

Tues 10 December ']fiﬂlwi:_‘flﬂpgi;z gﬁ:;ﬁ:;;?:;w Thank you to all who attended
2.20 - 3.05 p.m. Choir practice our Open Afternoon. An information
video has been posted on our school
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Wed. 11 December Music Whole School Brass and Wmf:::n:_:iwind website to familiarise yOU with the
?.45 a.m. Nursery to watch P1 Nafivity i -
Nursery Nativity Dress Rehearsal new digital admissions
Music Tuition — Strings Process.

11.20 - 11.50 a.m.PSA Eucharistic Adoration, 12.00 - 12.30 p.m. P5B
Christmas Dinner

Thur. 12 December School Closed for Election Cho“\

Choir will sing in the Methodist Church
Carlisle Road on Saturday 14th December
at 11:00am.
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A hard ¢ this can be collected at the school Office
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Fri. 13 December 10.00 a.m. — 2.00 p.m. Ryan McBride PS Cup
Coding Pé
12.00 p.m. P7 girls at Christmas Workshops in St Mary's College (back for 3pm)

Sat. 14 December 11.00 a.m. Choir singing in Methodist Church, Carlisle Road /b
Sun. 15 December 12.15 p.m. DTIM Mass — Choir singing b

Parish Carol Service /
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